505631494 08/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5678300

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Ex	ecution Date
EDISON WELDING INS	TITUTE		08/0	8/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	XYREC IP E	3.V.		
Street Address:	BEECHAVE	ENUE 137		
City:	SCHIPHOL	RIJK		
State/Country:	NETHERLA	NDS		
Postal Code:	1119 RB			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		886		
Patent Number:	9375	5974		
	e sent to the provided; if t uspr N.V. ANN NEW	<i>e-mail address first; if that is a hat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIB IA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A V BABYLON CITY OFFICES HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595	sent via US Mail. JREAU	ill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to the provided; if t uspr N.V. ANN NEW THE	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIB IA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A V BABYLON CITY OFFICES HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595 A6070944	sent via US Mail. JREAU	ill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to the provided; if t uspr N.V. ANN NEW THE	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIB IA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A V BABYLON CITY OFFICES HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595	sent via US Mail. JREAU	ill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to the provided; if t uspr N.V. ANN NEW THE	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIB IA VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A V BABYLON CITY OFFICES HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595 A6070944	sent via US Mail. JREAU	ill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to the provided; if t uspr N.V. ANN NEW THE	hat is unsuccessful, it will be s actice@nlo.eu NEDERLANDSCH OCTROOIB A VAN BUERENPLEIN 21A V BABYLON CITY OFFICES HAGUE, NETHERLANDS 2595 A6070944 CATHERINE A. SHULTZ	sent via US Mail. JREAU	ill be sent

source=XYREC Patent Transfer August 2019#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN:

Edison Welding Institute 1250 Arthur E. Adams Drive Columbus, Ohio 43221 USA

("the Assignor")

and:

Xyrec IP B.V. Beechavenue 137 1119 RB Schiphol-Rijk The Netherlands

("the Assignee")

WHEREAS:-

(A) The Assignor is owner of the Inventions known as "POLYGONAL LASER SCANNER FOR COATING REMOVAL"; "POLYGONAL LASER SCANNER AND IMAGING SYSTEM FOR COATING REMOVAL" and "IMAGING SYSTEM FOR COATING REMOVAL" for which patent protection has been obtained in the form of the patents listed in the schedule below.

(B) The Assignor and Xyrec B.V. are parties to and have signed and agreed to a Patent Assignment Agreement which entered into force of January 1st 2019, the terms and conditions of which still apply. The present assignment is to confirm assignment of the patents listed in the schedule below from Assignor to Assignee, but does not take the place of or supersede the Patent Assignment Agreement. In case of disputes, the terms and conditions of the Patent Assignment Agreement shall apply.

(C) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee, and assigns, all right, title and interest which the Assignor has in the Inventions and in any and all patents and applications filed thereon, throughout the world and in particular in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and any territories indicated in the schedule below, including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) arising from the Invention(s) and improvements and modifications thereof, the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assigne to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignment and sale not been made.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable sum of EURO 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the rights set out under (C) above, and Assignee hereby accepts these rights.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any proceedings before the PTAB in the United States of America or the European Patent Office concerning any patent applications, patents or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or re-

approacions, pe	aonas or_any com	mume (communion,
Initials Assignor(s)	MR	- 1 -
initials Assignor(s)		
Initial Assignces(s)	\mathcal{P}	

PATENT REEL: 050109 FRAME: 0679 examination application associated therewith, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such proceeding.

The Assignor agrees to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers, required by the Assignee or its agent in order to record this assignment document in any national/regional/international intellectual property register throughout the world.

The Assignor hereby represents that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

It is hereby agreed that the terms of this assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of The State of New York and disputes shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the competent court of the State of New York.

The undersigned hereby grants to the patent attorneys and lawyers of Nederlandsch Octrooibureau N.V. power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

-2-Initials Assignor(s)

PATENT REEL: 050109 FRAME: 0680 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date: 8-8-19 SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR: NAME OF PERSON SIGNING ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNOR, TITLE AND CAPACITY STATEMENT OF WITNESS: Signed at (DIUMBUS (city) USA (country) on $\underline{\mathcal{S}}^{\text{th}}$ (day) $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ ($\underline{\mathcal{A}}$ (month) $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ (year) TUMER I. ENVA Nicole whose full residence address is 5271 (10)001 GINVEDDIA. ONID DVIVD was

personally present and did see the person named above, Kelly Roach execute the above assignment on 8th (day) AUQUST (month) 20P1 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE:

Date: June 26, 2019

11 O A

P.J. van Mal, CFO and Board member

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE, TITLE AND CAPACITY

Signature of Witness

SCHEDULE

Title	Patent no.	Grant/Issue Date	Remarks
POLYGONAL LASER SCANNER FOR COATING REMOVAL	US 8,481,886	9 July 2013	
POLYGONAL LASER SCANNER FOR COATING REMOVAL	EP 2 516 099 B1	3 July 2019	Includes all patents to be issued / issuing in validation states from this patent
POLYGONAL LASER SCANNER AND IMAGING SYSTEM FOR COATING REMOVAL	US 9,375,974	28 June 2016	
IMAGING SYSTEM FOR COATING REMOVAL	ËP 2 648 873 B1	2 May 2018	Includes all patents issued in validation states from this patent, including: Bulgaria, Switzerland, Germany, Spain, France, Great Britain, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Malta, The Netherlands, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia and Turkey

Initials Assignor(s)

RECORDED: 08/21/2019

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 050109 FRAME: 0682